
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041448-2025 

Tender

North Northamptonshire Council - Leadership Suite
Apprenticeship Programme...

North Northamptonshire Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-041448

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05627b 

Published 18 July 2025, 6:05pm

Scope 

Reference

NNC00000650

Description

North Northamptonshire Council - Leadership Suite Apprenticeship Programme required for
the following standards

Level 5 Operations Manager x 15 apprentices and Level 7 Senior Leader x 5 apprentices

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041448-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041448-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£205,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

29 September 2025 to 28 September 2029

Possible extension to 26 September 2031

5 years, 11 months, 28 days

Description of possible extension:

If apprentices enrol in the latter stages of the initial contract term but still need to complete
their training course and assessment period the extension period may be needed,

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

Contract locations

UKF - East Midlands (England)



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

1 August 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

8 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

The Council is utilising an electronic tendering tool to manage this procurement process. All
documents and communications issued by the Council's Procurement Team will be sent via
the Council's e-Procurement portal provided by In-Tend.

In-Tend is located at https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc


Page 4 to 5

The ITT Procurement Reference Number is NNC00000650

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

The Award Criteria Questionnaire has been designed to allow Potential Suppliers to explain
how they will deliver the contract in terms of quality and price. A combination of Quality
(80%), Price (10%) and Social Value (10%)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch



Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

North Northamptonshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQCM-5634-HGCN

The Corby Cube, George Street

Corby

NN17 1QG

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

Region: UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	North Northamptonshire Council


		2025-07-19T23:24:31+0100
	TCPDF




